
Response to the Editor: 

Comment: Are supplemental tables included somewhere as CSV? 

Response: Yes. Supplementary tables (in .csv format) are now added to supplementary files of the 

revised manuscript.  

 

 

Response to the “Notification to the authors”: 

 

Comment: Please note that your reference list has not been compiled according to our standards. 

Please consider adjusting your reference list with the next revision of your manuscript. 

Response: The references in the revised manuscript are now according to the journal standards. 

 

 

Comment:  Coloured or marked text in *.pdf supplement file is not allowed. Please provide a 

clean version of the *.pdf supplement files (with black text) for the next revision.  

Response: The revised version of the supplementary file is now clean. We have also added the 

tables (Table S1, Table S2 and Table S3) in CSV format to the supplementary files.  

 

 

Comment: Your "Abstract" does not contain a citation to the DOI.  

Response: The DOI in the abstract and elsewhere now contains a citation (Soheb et al., 2022) in 

the revised manuscript. 

 

Comment: I just noticed that your figures #4 and #5 contain a map. To clarify whether a copyright 

statement or a credit must be given in the map itself or in the caption. 

Response: Our maps fall under case (b) and Imagery (Landsat, GDEM) we have used is distributed 

under the public domain. Therefore, we have added credit in the caption of the maps of the revised 

manuscript figures #1, #4 and #5.  


